
EFFECTIVE 03 JANUARY 2018

EFFECTIVE 03 JANUARY 2018
(SA c/kg)

  ACTUAL
ZONES BASIC ZONE WHOLESALE PRE-RETAIL PRE-RETAIL   ACTUAL RETAIL
A PRICE* DIFF PRICE PRICE** PRICE PLUS VAT RETAIL  PRICE Difference

15% 14% ROUNDED  PRICE Old Zone PPI New rate 07 December 2011 c/l

1A 1610.558 41.148 1,651.707 1,899.463 2,165.388 2,165.000 2165.00 38.46 2.7 41.1483 1939.00 226.00
2A 50.127 1,660.686 1,909.789 2,177.159 2,177.000 2177.00 46.85 3.3 50.1273 1950.00 227.00
3A 56.812 1,667.370 1,917.476 2,185.923 2,186.000 2186.00 53.10 3.7 56.8117 1958.00 228.00
4A 68.374 1,678.932 1,930.772 2,201.080 2,201.000 2201.00 63.90 4.5 68.3735 1972.00 229.00
5A 84.015 1,694.573 1,948.759 2,221.585 2,222.000 2222.00 78.52 5.5 84.0147 1990.00 232.00
6A 105.043 1,715.602 1,972.942 2,249.154 2,249.000 2249.00 98.17 6.9 105.043 2015.00 234.00
7A 122.680 1,733.238 1,993.224 2,272.275 2,272.000 2272.00 114.65 8.0 122.68 2036.00 236.00
8A 159.560 1,770.119 2,035.637 2,320.626 2,321.000 2321.00 149.12 10.4 159.56 2079.00 242.00
9A 193.392 1,803.951 2,074.544 2,364.980 2,365.000 2365.00 180.74 12.7 193.392 2119.00 246.00
10A 223.799 1,834.358 2,109.512 2,404.844 2,405.000 2405.00 209.16 14.6 223.799 2155.00 250.00
11A 254.206 1,864.764 2,144.479 2,444.706 2,445.000 2445.00 237.58 16.6 254.206 2191.00 254.00
13A 367.208 1,977.767 2,274.432 2,592.852 2,593.000 2593.00 343.19 24.0 367.208 2325.00 268.00
15A 237.057 1,847.615 2,124.757 2,422.223 2,422.000 2422.00 221.55 15.5 237.057 2171.00 251.00
17A 289.623 1,900.181 2,185.208 2,491.137 2,491.000 2491.00 270.68 18.9 289.623 2233.00 258.00
19A 282.174 1,892.732 2,176.642 2,481.372 2,481.000 2481.00 263.71 18.5 282.174 2224.00 257.00
57A 122.680 1,733.238 1,993.224 2,272.275 2,272.000 2272.00 114.65 8.0 122.68 2036.00 236.00
69A 282.174 1,892.732 2,176.642 2,481.372 2,481.000 2481.00 263.71 18.5 282.174 2224.00 257.00

3B 1610.558 70.158 1,680.717 1,932.825 2,203.421 2,203.000 2203.00 65.57 4.6 70.1582 1974.00 229.00
5B 89.967 1,700.526 1,955.605 2,229.390 2,229.000 2229.00 84.08 5.9 89.9675 1997.00 232.00
6B 81.576 1,692.134 1,945.954 2,218.388 2,218.000 2218.00 76.24 5.3 81.576 1987.00 231.00
7B 92.495 1,703.053 1,958.511 2,232.703 2,233.000 2233.00 86.44 6.1 92.4949 2000.00 233.00
8B 119.377 1,729.935 1,989.425 2,267.945 2,268.000 2268.00 111.57 7.8 119.377 2032.00 236.00
9B 111.972 1,722.530 1,980.910 2,258.237 2,258.000 2258.00 104.65 7.3 111.972 2023.00 235.00
10B 132.191 1,742.749 2,004.161 2,284.744 2,285.000 2285.00 123.54 8.6 132.191 2047.00 238.00
12B 144.108 1,754.666 2,017.866 2,300.367 2,300.000 2300.00 134.68 9.4 144.108 2061.00 239.00
14B 155.636 1,766.195 2,031.124 2,315.481 2,315.000 2315.00 145.45 10.2 155.636 2075.00 240.00

5C 105.487 1,716.045 1,973.452 2,249.735 2,250.000 2250.00 98.59 6.9 105.487 2016.00 234.00
6C 115.120 1,725.678 1,984.530 2,262.364 2,262.000 2262.00 107.59 7.5 115.12 2027.00 235.00
7C 141.237 1,751.795 2,014.564 2,296.603 2,297.000 2297.00 132.00 9.2 141.237 2058.00 239.00
8C 172.053 1,782.612 2,050.004 2,337.005 2,337.000 2337.00 160.80 11.3 172.053 2094.00 243.00
9C GAUTENG 195.055 1,805.614 2,076.456 2,367.160 2,367.000 2367.00 182.29 12.8 195.055 2121.00 246.00
10C 222.535 1,833.094 2,108.058 2,403.186 2,403.000 2403.00 207.98 14.6 222.535 2154.00 249.00
11C 243.331 1,853.890 2,131.974 2,430.450 2,430.000 2430.00 227.41 15.9 243.331 2179.00 251.00
12C 283.437 1,893.996 2,178.095 2,483.028 2,483.000 2483.00 264.89 18.5 283.437 2226.00 257.00
13C 299.356 1,909.914 2,196.401 2,503.897 2,504.000 2504.00 279.77 19.6 299.356 2245.00 259.00
14C 322.701 1,933.260 2,223.249 2,534.504 2,535.000 2535.00 301.59 21.1 322.701 2272.00 263.00
15C 305.785 1,916.344 2,203.796 2,512.327 2,512.000 2512.00 285.78 20.0 305.785 2252.00 260.00
16C 293.348 1,903.906 2,189.492 2,496.021 2,496.000 2496.00 274.16 19.2 293.348 2238.00 258.00
17C 344.539 1,955.098 2,248.363 2,563.134 2,563.000 2563.00 322.00 22.5 344.539 2298.00 265.00
57C 141.237 1,751.795 2,014.564 2,296.603 2,297.000 2297.00 132.00 9.2 141.237 2058.00 239.00
58C 172.053 1,782.612 2,050.004 2,337.005 2,337.000 2337.00 160.80 11.3 172.053 2094.00 243.00
60C 222.535 1,833.094 2,108.058 2,403.186 2,403.000 2403.00 207.98 14.6 222.535 2154.00 249.00
61C 243.331 1,853.890 2,131.974 2,430.450 2,430.000 2430.00 227.41 15.9 243.331 2179.00 251.00
62C 283.437 1,893.996 2,178.095 2,483.028 2,483.000 2483.00 264.89 18.5 283.437 2226.00 257.00
63C 299.356 1,909.914 2,196.401 2,503.897 2,504.000 2504.00 279.77 19.6 299.356 2245.00 259.00
64C 322.701 1,933.260 2,223.249 2,534.504 2,535.000 2535.00 301.59 21.1 322.701 2272.00 263.00
67C 344.539 1,955.098 2,248.363 2,563.134 2,563.000 2563.00 322.00 22.5 344.539 2298.00 265.00

31J 1610.558 162.553 1,773.112 2,039.079 2,324.550 2,325.000 2325.00 151.92 10.6 162.553 2083.00 242.00
32J 198.846 1,809.405 2,080.816 2,372.130 2,372.000 2372.00 185.84 13.0 198.846 2126.00 246.00
33J 225.639 1,836.198 2,111.628 2,407.256 2,407.000 2407.00 210.88 14.8 225.639 2158.00 249.00
34J 221.870 1,832.429 2,107.293 2,402.314 2,402.000 2402.00 207.36 14.5 221.87 2153.00 249.00
35J 233.454 1,844.013 2,120.615 2,417.501 2,418.000 2418.00 218.18 15.3 233.454 2167.00 251.00
36J 232.834 1,843.392 2,119.901 2,416.687 2,417.000 2417.00 217.60 15.2 232.834 2166.00 251.00
37J 257.520 1,868.079 2,148.291 2,449.052 2,449.000 2449.00 240.67 16.8 257.52 2195.00 254.00

*Maximum refinery gate price, operating expenses, working capital, depreciation and gross margin

**Retail price (excl. VAT) = (Basic price + zone diff) * 15% 

MRGP 715.583   792.428    832.908
Working capital 26 28.849 30.695
Depreciation 126 140.326 150.149
Gross margin 161 179.306 191.857

Operating expenses 343 380.591 404.949
1371.583 1521.5 1610.558

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS RETAIL PRICES BY ZONE IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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ZONES Basic Zone RTL
A & B List Diff. Wholesale
C & J Price Price

1A 776.688 2.8 779.488
2A 7.4 784.088
3A 11.5 788.188
4A 16.9 793.588
5A 24.4 801.088
6A 35.4 812.088
7A 45.1 821.788
8A 63.6 840.288
9A 83.1 859.788
10A 95.4 872.088
11A 100.9 877.588
13A 102.4 879.088
15A 97.7 874.388
17A 115.1 891.788
19A 123.0 899.688
57A 45.1 821.788
69A 123.0 899.688

3B 776.69 17.6 794.288
5B 27.7 804.388
6B 21.9 798.588
7B 31.1 807.788
8B 42.7 819.388
9B 40.2 816.888
10B 51.0 827.688
12B 55.0 831.688
14B 64.4 841.088

5C 776.69 35.6 812.288
6C 40.5 817.188
7C 57.6 834.288
8C 59.0 835.688
9C GAUTENG 60.7 837.388
10C 67.5 844.188
11C 75.0 851.688
12C 90.0 866.688
13C 97.4 874.088
14C 102.0 878.688
15C 108.6 885.288
16C 110.1 886.788
17C 114.3 890.988
57C 57.6 834.288
58C 59.0 835.688
60C 67.5 844.188
61C 75.0 851.688
62C 90.0 866.688
63C 97.4 874.088
64C 102.0 878.688
67C 114.3 890.988

31J 776.69 64.7 841.388
32J 88.0 864.688
33J 100.7 877.388
34J 99.2 875.888
35J Port Nolloth 103.5 880.188
36J 103.5 880.188
37J 115.0 891.688

Illuminating Paraffin

Paraffin, i.e. excluding cost of package/ packaging, may 
be sold at any place in South Africa is R1082.00 cents pe  
in "own container" supplied for filling.

MAXIMUM NATIONAL LEGISLATED RETAIL PRICE

WHOLESALE PRICES IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 

The maximum retail price at which "loose" Illuminating
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ZONES Basic Zone RTL

A & B List Diff. Wholesale

C & J Price Price

1A 1,232.1 2.8 1234.93

2A 7.4 1239.53

3A 11.5 1243.63

4A 16.9 1249.03

5A 24.4 1256.53

6A 35.4 1267.53

7A 45.1 1277.23

8A 63.6 1295.73

9A 83.1 1315.23

10A 95.4 1327.53

11A 100.9 1333.03

13A 102.4 1334.53

15A 97.7 1329.83

17A 115.1 1347.23

19A 123.0 1355.13

57A 45.1 1277.23

69A 123.0 1355.13

3B 1232.13 17.6 1249.73

5B 27.7 1259.83

6B 21.9 1254.03

7B 31.1 1263.23

8B 42.7 1274.83

9B 40.2 1272.33

10B 51.0 1283.13

12B 55.0 1287.13

14B 64.4 1296.53

5C 1232.13 12.1 1244.23

6C 29.0 1261.13

7C 36.7 1268.83

8C 43.4 1275.53

9C GAUTENG 41.5 1273.63

10C 54.5 1286.63

11C 71.7 1303.83

12C 78.8 1310.93

13C 93.0 1325.13

14C 110.1 1342.23

15C 97.1 1329.23

16C 95.7 1327.83

17C 111.1 1343.23

57C 36.7 1268.83

58C 43.4 1275.53

60C 54.5 1286.63

61C 71.7 1303.83

62C 78.8 1310.93

63C 93.0 1325.13

64C 110.1 1342.23

67C 111.1 1343.23

31J 1232.13 64.7 1296.83

32J 88.0 1320.13

33J 100.7 1332.83

34J 99.2 1331.33

35J Port Nolloth 103.5 1335.63

36J 103.5 1335.63

37J 115.0 1347.13

Diesel 0.05% sulfur

WHOLESALE PRICES IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 
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ZONES Basic Zone RTL

A & B List Diff. Wholesale

C & J Price Price

1A 1234.530 2.8 1237.33

2A 7.4 1241.93

3A 11.5 1246.03

4A 16.9 1251.43

5A 24.4 1258.93

6A 35.4 1269.93

7A 45.1 1279.63

8A 63.6 1298.13

9A 83.1 1317.63

10A 95.4 1329.93

11A 100.9 1335.43

13A 102.4 1336.93

15A 97.7 1332.23

17A 115.1 1349.63

19A 123.0 1357.53

57A 45.1 1279.63

69A 123.0 1357.53

3B 1234.53 17.6 1252.13

5B 27.7 1262.23

6B 21.9 1256.43

7B 31.1 1265.63

8B 42.7 1277.23

9B 40.2 1274.73

10B 51.0 1285.53

12B 55.0 1289.53

14B 64.4 1298.93

5C 1234.53 12.1 1246.63

6C 29.0 1263.53

7C 36.7 1271.23

8C 43.4 1277.93

9C GAUTENG 41.50 1276.03

10C 54.5 1289.03

11C 71.7 1306.23

12C 78.8 1313.33

13C 93.0 1327.53

14C 110.1 1344.63

15C 97.1 1331.63

16C 95.7 1330.23

17C 111.1 1345.63

57C 36.7 1271.23

58C 43.4 1277.93

60C 54.5 1289.03

61C 71.7 1306.23

62C 78.8 1313.33

63C 93.0 1327.53

64C 110.1 1344.63

67C 111.1 1345.63

31J 1234.53 64.7 1299.23

32J 88.0 1322.53

33J 100.7 1335.23

34J 99.2 1333.73

35J Port Nolloth 103.5 1338.03

36J 103.5 1338.03

37J 115.0 1349.53

Diesel 0.005% sulfur

WHOLESALE PRICES IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 



1395
93 RON UNLEADED AND LEAD REPLACEMENT 1395

(SA c/l) 1390

ZONES BASIC ZONE RTL DEALER IONAL PUMP PRICE EFFECTIVE   ACTUAL
A LIST DIFF WHOLESALE MARGIN NETT PRICE   PUMP

PRICE PRICE ACTUAL ROUNDED ROUNDED PUMP AFTER  PRICE
ROUNDING ROUNDING

1A 1191.00 2.8 1193.80 187.20 1,381.00 1,381.00 1,381.00 0.000 1,193.80 1381.00
2A 7.4 1198.40 187.20 1,385.60 1,386.00 1,386.00 0.4 1,198.80 1386.00
3A 11.5 1202.50 187.20 1,389.70 1,390.00 1,390.00 0.3 1,202.80 1390.00
4A 16.9 1207.90 187.20 1,395.10 1,395.00 1,395.00 (0.1) 1,207.80 1395.00
5A 24.4 1215.40 187.20 1,402.60 1,403.00 1,403.00 0.4 1,215.80 1403.00
6A 35.4 1226.40 187.20 1,413.60 1,414.00 1,414.00 0.4 1,226.80 1414.00
7A 45.1 1236.10 187.20 1,423.30 1,423.00 1,423.00 (0.3) 1,235.80 1423.00
8A 63.6 1254.60 187.20 1,441.80 1,442.00 1,442.00 0.2 1,254.80 1442.00
9A 83.1 1274.10 187.20 1,461.30 1,461.00 1,461.00 (0.3) 1,273.80 1461.00
10A 95.4 1286.40 187.20 1,473.60 1,474.00 1,474.00 0.4 1,286.80 1474.00
11A 100.9 1291.90 187.20 1,479.10 1,479.00 1,479.00 (0.1) 1,291.80 1479.00
13A 102.4 1293.40 187.20 1,480.60 1,481.00 1,481.00 0.4 1,293.80 1481.00
15A 97.7 1288.70 187.20 1,475.90 1,476.00 1,476.00 0.1 1,288.80 1476.00
17A 115.1 1306.10 187.20 1,493.30 1,493.00 1,493.00 (0.3) 1,305.80 1493.00
19A 123.0 1314.00 187.20 1,501.20 1,501.00 1,501.00 (0.2) 1,313.80 1501.00
57A 45.1 1236.10 187.20 1,423.30 1,423.00 1,423.00 (0.3) 1,235.80 1423.00
69A 123.0 1314.00 187.20 1,501.20 1,501.00 1,501.00 (0.2) 1,313.80 1501.00

3B 1191.00 17.6 1208.60 187.20 1,395.80 1,396.00 1,396.00 0.2 1,208.80 1396.00
5B 27.7 1218.70 187.20 1,405.90 1,406.00 1,406.00 0.1 1,218.80 1406.00
6B 21.9 1212.90 187.20 1,400.10 1,400.00 1,400.00 (0.1) 1,212.80 1400.00
7B 31.1 1222.10 187.20 1,409.30 1,409.00 1,409.00 (0.3) 1,221.80 1409.00
8B 42.7 1233.70 187.20 1,420.90 1,421.00 1,421.00 0.1 1,233.80 1421.00
9B 40.2 1231.20 187.20 1,418.40 1,418.00 1,418.00 (0.4) 1,230.80 1418.00
10B 51.0 1242.00 187.20 1,429.20 1,429.00 1,429.00 (0.2) 1,241.80 1429.00
12B 55.0 1246.00 187.20 1,433.20 1,433.00 1,433.00 (0.2) 1,245.80 1433.00
14B 64.4 1255.40 187.20 1,442.60 1,443.00 1,443.00 0.4 1,255.80 1443.00

5C 12.1 1203.10 187.20 1,390.30 1,390.00 1,390.00 (0.3) 1,202.80 1390.00
6C 29.0 1220.00 187.20 1,407.20 1,407.00 1,407.00 (0.2) 1,219.80 1407.00
7C 36.7 1227.70 187.20 1,414.90 1,415.00 1,415.00 0.1 1,227.80 1415.00
8C 43.4 1234.40 187.20 1,421.60 1,422.00 1,422.00 0.4 1,234.80 1422.00
9C GAUTENG 41.5 1232.50 187.20 1,419.70 1,420.00 1,420.00 0.3 1,232.80 1420.00
10C 54.5 1245.50 187.20 1,432.70 1,433.00 1,433.00 0.3 1,245.80 1433.00
11C 71.7 1262.70 187.20 1,449.90 1,450.00 1,450.00 0.1 1,262.80 1450.00
12C 78.8 1269.80 187.20 1,457.00 1,457.00 1,457.00 0.0 1,269.80 1457.00
13C 93.0 1284.00 187.20 1,471.20 1,471.00 1,471.00 (0.2) 1,283.80 1471.00
14C 110.1 1301.10 187.20 1,488.30 1,488.00 1,488.00 (0.3) 1,300.80 1488.00
15C 97.1 1288.10 187.20 1,475.30 1,475.00 1,475.00 (0.3) 1,287.80 1475.00
16C 95.7 1286.70 187.20 1,473.90 1,474.00 1,474.00 0.1 1,286.80 1474.00
17C 111.1 1302.10 187.20 1,489.30 1,489.00 1,489.00 (0.3) 1,301.80 1489.00
57C 36.7 1227.70 187.20 1,414.90 1,415.00 1,415.00 0.1 1,227.80 1415.00
58C 43.4 1234.40 187.20 1,421.60 1,422.00 1,422.00 0.4 1,234.80 1422.00
60C 54.5 1245.50 187.20 1,432.70 1,433.00 1,433.00 0.3 1,245.80 1433.00
61C 71.7 1262.70 187.20 1,449.90 1,450.00 1,450.00 0.1 1,262.80 1450.00
62C 78.8 1269.80 187.20 1,457.00 1,457.00 1,457.00 0.0 1,269.80 1457.00
63C 93.0 1284.00 187.20 1,471.20 1,471.00 1,471.00 (0.2) 1,283.80 1471.00
64C 110.1 1301.10 187.20 1,488.30 1,488.00 1,488.00 (0.3) 1,300.80 1488.00

PETROL PUMP PRICES BY ZONE IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

EFFECTIVE 03 JANUARY 2018



67C 111.1 1302.10 187.20 1,489.30 1,489.00 1,489.00 (0.3) 1,301.80 1489.00

31J 1191.00 64.7 1255.70 187.20 1,442.90 1,443.00 1,443.00 0.1 1,255.80 1443.00
32J 88.0 1279.00 187.20 1,466.20 1,466.00 1,466.00 (0.2) 1,278.80 1466.00
33J 100.7 1291.70 187.20 1,478.90 1,479.00 1,479.00 0.1 1,291.80 1479.00
34J 99.2 1290.20 187.20 1,477.40 1,477.00 1,477.00 (0.4) 1,289.80 1477.00
35J 103.5 1294.50 187.20 1,481.70 1,482.00 1,482.00 0.3 1,294.80 1482.00
36J 103.5 1294.50 187.20 1,481.70 1,482.00 1,482.00 0.3 1,294.80 1482.00
37J 115.0 1306.00 187.20 1,493.20 1,493.00 1,493.00 (0.2) 1,305.80 1493.00

95 RON UNLEADED 
(SA c/l)

ZONES BASIC ZONE RTL  NOTIONAL PUMP PRICE NETT PRICE   ACTUAL DSML
A LIST DIFF WHOLESALE AFTER   PUMP Amount

PRICE PRICE ACTUAL ROUNDED ROUNDED PUMP ROUNDING  PRICE
ROUNDING

1A 1203.00 2.8 1205.80 187.20 1,393.00 1,393.00 1,393.00 0.00 1,205.80 1393.00
2A 7.4 1210.40 187.20 1,397.60 1,398.00 1,398.00 0.4 1,210.80 1398.00
3A 11.5 1214.50 187.20 1,401.70 1,402.00 1,402.00 0.3 1,214.80 1402.00
4A 16.9 1219.90 187.20 1,407.10 1,407.00 1,407.00 (0.1) 1,219.80 1407.00
5A 24.4 1227.40 187.20 1,414.60 1,415.00 1,415.00 0.4 1,227.80 1415.00
6A 35.4 1238.40 187.20 1,425.60 1,426.00 1,426.00 0.4 1,238.80 1426.00
7A 45.1 1258.10 187.20 1,445.30 1,445.00 1,445.00 (0.3) 1,257.80 1445.00 10.0
8A 63.6 1276.60 187.20 1,463.80 1,464.00 1,464.00 0.2 1,276.80 1464.00 10.0
9A 83.1 1296.10 187.20 1,483.30 1,483.00 1,483.00 (0.3) 1,295.80 1483.00 10.0
10A 95.4 1308.40 187.20 1,495.60 1,496.00 1,496.00 0.4 1,308.80 1496.00 10.0
11A 100.9 1313.90 187.20 1,501.10 1,501.00 1,501.00 (0.1) 1,313.80 1501.00 10.0
13A 102.4 1315.40 187.20 1,502.60 1,503.00 1,503.00 0.4 1,315.80 1503.00 10.0
15A 97.7 1310.70 187.20 1,497.90 1,498.00 1,498.00 0.1 1,310.80 1498.00 10.0
17A 115.1 1328.10 187.20 1,515.30 1,515.00 1,515.00 (0.3) 1,327.80 1515.00 10.0
19A 123.0 1336.00 187.20 1,523.20 1,523.00 1,523.00 (0.2) 1,335.80 1523.00 10.0
57A 45.1 1248.10 187.20 1,435.30 1,435.00 1,435.00 (0.3) 1,247.80 1435.00
69A 123.0 1326.00 187.20 1,513.20 1,513.00 1,513.00 (0.2) 1,325.80 1513.00

3B 1203.00 17.6 1220.60 187.20 1,407.80 1,408.00 1,408.00 0.2 1,220.80 1408.00
5B 27.7 1230.70 187.20 1,417.90 1,418.00 1,418.00 0.1 1,230.80 1418.00
6B 21.9 1224.90 187.20 1,412.10 1,412.00 1,412.00 (0.1) 1,224.80 1412.00
7B 31.1 1234.10 187.20 1,421.30 1,421.00 1,421.00 (0.3) 1,233.80 1421.00
8B 42.7 1245.70 187.20 1,432.90 1,433.00 1,433.00 0.1 1,245.80 1433.00
9B 40.2 1243.20 187.20 1,430.40 1,430.00 1,430.00 (0.4) 1,242.80 1430.00
10B 51.0 1254.00 187.20 1,441.20 1,441.00 1,441.00 (0.2) 1,253.80 1441.00
12B 55.0 1258.00 187.20 1,445.20 1,445.00 1,445.00 (0.2) 1,257.80 1445.00
14B 64.4 1267.40 187.20 1,454.60 1,455.00 1,455.00 0.4 1,267.80 1455.00

5C 12.1 1215.10 187.20 1,402.30 1,402.00 1,402.00 (0.3) 1,214.80 1402.00
6C 29.0 1232.00 187.20 1,419.20 1,419.00 1,419.00 (0.2) 1,231.80 1419.00
7C 36.7 1249.70 187.20 1,436.90 1,437.00 1,437.00 0.1 1,249.80 1437.00 10.0
8C 43.4 1256.40 187.20 1,443.60 1,444.00 1,444.00 0.4 1,256.80 1444.00 10.0
9C GAUTENG 41.5 1254.50 187.20 1,441.70 1,442.00 1,442.00 0.3 1,254.80 1442.00 10.0
10C 54.5 1267.50 187.20 1,454.70 1,455.00 1,455.00 0.3 1,267.80 1455.00 10.0
11C 71.7 1284.70 187.20 1,471.90 1,472.00 1,472.00 0.1 1,284.80 1472.00 10.0
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12C 78.8 1291.80 187.20 1,479.00 1,479.00 1,479.00 0.0 1,291.80 1479.00 10.0
13C 93.0 1306.00 187.20 1,493.20 1,493.00 1,493.00 (0.2) 1,305.80 1493.00 10.0
14C 110.1 1323.10 187.20 1,510.30 1,510.00 1,510.00 (0.3) 1,322.80 1510.00 10.0
15C 97.1 1310.10 187.20 1,497.30 1,497.00 1,497.00 (0.3) 1,309.80 1497.00 10.0
16C 95.7 1308.70 187.20 1,495.90 1,496.00 1,496.00 0.1 1,308.80 1496.00 10.0
17C 111.1 1324.10 187.20 1,511.30 1,511.00 1,511.00 (0.3) 1,323.80 1511.00 10.0
57C 36.7 1239.70 187.20 1,426.90 1,427.00 1,427.00 0.1 1,239.80 1427.00
58C 43.4 1246.40 187.20 1,433.60 1,434.00 1,434.00 0.4 1,246.80 1434.00
60C 54.5 1257.50 187.20 1,444.70 1,445.00 1,445.00 0.3 1,257.80 1445.00
61C 71.7 1274.70 187.20 1,461.90 1,462.00 1,462.00 0.1 1,274.80 1462.00
62C 78.8 1281.80 187.20 1,469.00 1,469.00 1,469.00 0.0 1,281.80 1469.00
63C 93.0 1296.00 187.20 1,483.20 1,483.00 1,483.00 (0.2) 1,295.80 1483.00
64C 110.1 1313.10 187.20 1,500.30 1,500.00 1,500.00 (0.3) 1,312.80 1500.00
67C 111.1 1314.10 187.20 1,501.30 1,501.00 1,501.00 (0.3) 1,313.80 1501.00

31J 1203.00 64.7 1267.70 187.20 1,454.90 1,455.00 1,455.00 0.1 1,267.80 1455.00
32J 88.0 1291.00 187.20 1,478.20 1,478.00 1,478.00 (0.2) 1,290.80 1478.00
33J 100.7 1303.70 187.20 1,490.90 1,491.00 1,491.00 0.1 1,303.80 1491.00
34J 99.2 1302.20 187.20 1,489.40 1,489.00 1,489.00 (0.4) 1,301.80 1489.00
35J 103.5 1306.50 187.20 1,493.70 1,494.00 1,494.00 0.3 1,306.80 1494.00
36J 103.5 1306.50 187.20 1,493.70 1,494.00 1,494.00 0.3 1,306.80 1494.00
37J 115.0 1318.00 187.20 1,505.20 1,505.00 1,505.00 (0.2) 1,317.80 1505.00

(SA c/l)

ZONES BASIC ZONE RTL  NOTIONAL PUMP PRICE NETT PRICE   ACTUAL
A LIST DIFF WHOLESALE PUMP AFTER   PUMP

PRICE PRICE ACTUAL ROUNDED ROUNDED ROUNDING ROUNDING  PRICE

1A 1203.00 2.8 1205.80 187.20 1,393.00 1,393.00 1,393.00 0.000 1,205.80 1393.00
2A 7.4 1210.40 187.20 1,397.60 1,398.00 1,398.00 0.4 1,210.80 1398.00
3A 11.5 1214.50 187.20 1,401.70 1,402.00 1,402.00 0.3 1,214.80 1402.00
4A 16.9 1219.90 187.20 1,407.10 1,407.00 1,407.00 (0.1) 1,219.80 1407.00
5A 24.4 1227.40 187.20 1,414.60 1,415.00 1,415.00 0.4 1,227.80 1415.00
6A 35.4 1238.40 187.20 1,425.60 1,426.00 1,426.00 0.4 1,238.80 1426.00
7A 45.1 1248.10 187.20 1,435.30 1,435.00 1,435.00 (0.3) 1,247.80 1435.00
8A 63.6 1266.60 187.20 1,453.80 1,454.00 1,454.00 0.2 1,266.80 1454.00
9A 83.1 1286.10 187.20 1,473.30 1,473.00 1,473.00 (0.3) 1,285.80 1473.00
10A 95.4 1298.40 187.20 1,485.60 1,486.00 1,486.00 0.4 1,298.80 1486.00
11A 100.9 1303.90 187.20 1,491.10 1,491.00 1,491.00 (0.1) 1,303.80 1491.00
13A 102.4 1305.40 187.20 1,492.60 1,493.00 1,493.00 0.4 1,305.80 1493.00
15A 97.7 1300.70 187.20 1,487.90 1,488.00 1,488.00 0.1 1,300.80 1488.00
17A 115.1 1318.10 187.20 1,505.30 1,505.00 1,505.00 (0.3) 1,317.80 1505.00
19A 123.0 1326.00 187.20 1,513.20 1,513.00 1,513.00 (0.2) 1,325.80 1513.00
57A 45.1 1248.10 187.20 1,435.30 1,435.00 1,435.00 (0.3) 1,247.80 1435.00
69A 123.0 1326.00 187.20 1,513.20 1,513.00 1,513.00 (0.2) 1,325.80 1513.00

3B 1203.00 17.6 1220.60 187.20 1,407.80 1,408.00 1,408.00 0.2 1,220.80 1408.00
5B 27.7 1230.70 187.20 1,417.90 1,418.00 1,418.00 0.1 1,230.80 1418.00
6B 21.9 1224.90 187.20 1,412.10 1,412.00 1,412.00 (0.1) 1,224.80 1412.00
7B 31.1 1234.10 187.20 1,421.30 1,421.00 1,421.00 (0.3) 1,233.80 1421.00
8B 42.7 1245.70 187.20 1,432.90 1,433.00 1,433.00 0.1 1,245.80 1433.00
9B 40.2 1243.20 187.20 1,430.40 1,430.00 1,430.00 (0.4) 1,242.80 1430.00
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10B 51.0 1254.00 187.20 1,441.20 1,441.00 1,441.00 (0.2) 1,253.80 1441.00
12B 55.0 1258.00 187.20 1,445.20 1,445.00 1,445.00 (0.2) 1,257.80 1445.00
14B 64.4 1267.40 187.20 1,454.60 1,455.00 1,455.00 0.4 1,267.80 1455.00

5C 12.1 1215.10 187.20 1,402.30 1,402.00 1,402.00 (0.3) 1,214.80 1402.00
6C 29.0 1232.00 187.20 1,419.20 1,419.00 1,419.00 (0.2) 1,231.80 1419.00
7C 36.7 1239.70 187.20 1,426.90 1,427.00 1,427.00 0.1 1,239.80 1427.00
8C 43.4 1246.40 187.20 1,433.60 1,434.00 1,434.00 0.4 1,246.80 1434.00
9C GAUTENG 41.50 1244.50 187.20 1,431.70 1,432.00 1,432.00 0.3 1,244.80 1432.00
10C 54.5 1257.50 187.20 1,444.70 1,445.00 1,445.00 0.3 1,257.80 1445.00
11C 71.7 1274.70 187.20 1,461.90 1,462.00 1,462.00 0.1 1,274.80 1462.00
12C 78.8 1281.80 187.20 1,469.00 1,469.00 1,469.00 0.0 1,281.80 1469.00
13C 93.0 1296.00 187.20 1,483.20 1,483.00 1,483.00 (0.2) 1,295.80 1483.00
14C 110.1 1313.10 187.20 1,500.30 1,500.00 1,500.00 (0.3) 1,312.80 1500.00
15C 97.1 1300.10 187.20 1,487.30 1,487.00 1,487.00 (0.3) 1,299.80 1487.00
16C 95.7 1298.70 187.20 1,485.90 1,486.00 1,486.00 0.1 1,298.80 1486.00
17C 111.1 1314.10 187.20 1,501.30 1,501.00 1,501.00 (0.3) 1,313.80 1501.00
57C 36.7 1239.70 187.20 1,426.90 1,427.00 1,427.00 0.1 1,239.80 1427.00
58C 43.4 1246.40 187.20 1,433.60 1,434.00 1,434.00 0.4 1,246.80 1434.00
60C 54.5 1257.50 187.20 1,444.70 1,445.00 1,445.00 0.3 1,257.80 1445.00
61C 71.7 1274.70 187.20 1,461.90 1,462.00 1,462.00 0.1 1,274.80 1462.00
62C 78.8 1281.80 187.20 1,469.00 1,469.00 1,469.00 0.0 1,281.80 1469.00
63C 93.0 1296.00 187.20 1,483.20 1,483.00 1,483.00 (0.2) 1,295.80 1483.00
64C 110.1 1313.10 187.20 1,500.30 1,500.00 1,500.00 (0.3) 1,312.80 1500.00
67C 111.1 1314.10 187.20 1,501.30 1,501.00 1,501.00 (0.3) 1,313.80 1501.00

31J 1203.00 64.7 1267.70 187.20 1,454.90 1,455.00 1,455.00 0.1 1,267.80 1455.00
32J 88.0 1291.00 187.20 1,478.20 1,478.00 1,478.00 (0.2) 1,290.80 1478.00
33J 100.7 1303.70 187.20 1,490.90 1,491.00 1,491.00 0.1 1,303.80 1491.00
34J 99.2 1302.20 187.20 1,489.40 1,489.00 1,489.00 (0.4) 1,301.80 1489.00
35J 103.5 1306.50 187.20 1,493.70 1,494.00 1,494.00 0.3 1,306.80 1494.00
36J 103.5 1306.50 187.20 1,493.70 1,494.00 1,494.00 0.3 1,306.80 1494.00
37J 115.0 1318.00 187.20 1,505.20 1,505.00 1,505.00 (0.2) 1,317.80 1505.00



No. 2-Jan-18

SCHEDULE

Maximum Retail Price for Liquefied Petroleum Gas

 Liquefied Petroleum Gas Zones

Cents per Kilogram
 1A  2165
 2A  2177
 3A 2186
 4A  2201
 5A   2222
 6A   2249
 7A  2272
 8A  2321
 9A 2365
10A  2405
11A   2445
13A  2593
15A 2422
17A  2491
19A  2481
57A 2272
69A 2481
 3B  2203
 5B 2229

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS ACT, 1977
(ACT No. 120 of 1977)

1. The maximum retail price for Liquefied Petroleum Gas supplied to   
residential customers for the period 03 January2018 to 06 February  
2018 in various LPGas zonal areas are shown in Regulation 3.

The Minister of Energy has under Section 2(1)(c) of the Petroleum Products Act, 
1977 (Act No.120 of 1977) made the Regulations set out in the Schedule.This 
Schedule  substitutes the Schedule promulgated in Regulation No.R1351 of 05
December 2017



 6B   2218
 7B  2233
 8B 2268
 9B   2258
10B  2285
12B 2300

Liquefied Petroleum Gas Zones

Cents per Kilogram
14B  2315
 5C  2250
 6C 2262
 7C  2297
 8C  2337
 9C  2367
10C   2403
11C   2430
12C   2483
13C   2504
14C  2535
15C   2512
16C   2496
17C 2563
57C  2297
58C  2337
60C  2403
61C  2430
62C 2483
63C 2504
64C  2535
67C  2563
31J  2325
32J   2372
33J  2407
34J   2402
35J  2418
36J 2417
37J  2449

Commencement

These Regulations will come into operation at 00h01 on 03 
January  2018



DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

No. 2-Jan-18

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS ACT, 1977
(ACT No. 120 of 1977)

SCHEDULE

1 Definitions

2 Substitution of Regulation NO. R1350 of 05 December 2017 of the Regulations 

Lead Replacement Petrol
93 Octane 95 Octane 93 Octane 95 Octane

 1A  1381 1393 1381 1393
 2A  1386 1398 1386 1398
 3A 1390 1402 1390 1402
 4A  1395 1407 1395 1407
 5A   1403 1415 1403 1415
 6A   1414 1426 1414 1426
 7A  1423 1445 1423 1435
 8A  1442 1464 1442 1454
 9A 1461 1483 1461 1473
10A  1474 1496 1474 1486
11A   1479 1501 1479 1491
13A  1481 1503 1481 1493
15A 1476 1498 1476 1488
17A  1493 1515 1493 1505
19A  1501 1523 1501 1513
57A 1423 1435 1423 1435
69A 1501 1513 1501 1513
 3B  1396 1408 1396 1408
 5B 1406 1418 1406 1418
 6B   1400 1412 1400 1412
 7B  1409 1421 1409 1421
 8B 1421 1433 1421 1433
 9B   1418 1430 1418 1430
10B  1429 1441 1429 1441
12B 1433 1445 1433 1445

Lead Replacement Petrol
93 Octane 95 Octane 93 Octane 95 Octane

14B  1443 1455 1443 1455
 5C  1390 1402 1390 1402
 6C 1407 1419 1407 1419
 7C  1415 1437 1415 1427
 8C  1422 1444 1422 1434

Unleaded Petrol

Unleaded Petrol

"3.  Petrol price zone

"3.  Petrol price zone

The Minister of Energy has, under section 2 (1) (c) of the Petroleum Products Act, 1977 
p(Act No. 120 of 1977), made the regulations set out in the Schedule.

AMENDMENT OF THE REGULATIONS IN RESPECT OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

In these regulaions "the Regulations" mean the regulations published by Government Notice 
No.1350 of 05 December 2017

The following regulation is hereby substituted for regulation 1350 of the Regulations



 9C  1420 1442 1420 1432
10C   1433 1455 1433 1445
11C   1450 1472 1450 1462
12C   1457 1479 1457 1469
13C   1471 1493 1471 1483
14C  1488 1510 1488 1500
15C   1475 1497 1475 1487
16C   1474 1496 1474 1486
17C 1489 1511 1489 1501
57C  1415 1427 1415 1427
58C  1422 1434 1422 1434
60C  1433 1445 1433 1445
61C  1450 1462 1450 1462
62C 1457 1469 1457 1469
63C 1471 1483 1471 1483
64C  1488 1500 1488 1500
67C  1489 1501 1489 1501
31J  1443 1455 1443 1455
32J   1466 1478 1466 1478
33J  1479 1491 1479 1491
34J   1477 1489 1477 1489
35J  1482 1494 1482 1494
36J 1482 1494 1482 1494
37J  1493 1505 1493 1505

Commencement
3 These Regulations will come into operation at 00h01 on 03 January 2018
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